

Assurant Health Named a Southeastern Wisconsin Top Workplace for Third Consecutive Year

Milwaukee, June 9, 2014 – <u>Assurant Health</u>, a national provider of major medical and supplemental health insurance products, announces that it has been named to the <u>Milwaukee Journal Sentinel's Top</u> <u>Workplaces list</u> for the third consecutive year.

Assurant Health ranked 10th in the large company category, which includes southeastern Wisconsin organizations with 500 or more employees.

"We are honored to have been selected a Top Workplace," said Assurant Health President and CEO <u>Adam Lamnin</u>. "To have three consecutive Top Workplace awards is very special, and we know this recognition is possible only through the efforts of our caring and dedicated employees, who make a choice every day to provide great service to our customers and agents."

Top Workplaces awards are determined solely on employee surveys conducted by <u>WorkplaceDynamics</u>, LLP, a leading research firm on organizational health and employee engagement, in conjunction with 40 major publishing partners.

###

Assurant Health

Assurant Health is the brand name for a family of health insurance products focused on providing a variety of affordable plan choices to consumers. The portfolio of health care products includes major medical and supplemental plans for individuals, families and small employers. Assurant Health's products are underwritten and issued by John Alden Life Insurance Company, Union Security Insurance Company and Time Insurance Company, which has been in business since 1892. Headquartered in Milwaukee, Assurant Health employs approximately 1,700 employees. www.assuranthealth.com

Assurant Health is part of <u>Assurant</u>, a premier provider of specialized insurance products and related services in North America, Latin America, Europe and other select worldwide markets. Assurant, a Fortune 500 company and a member of the S&P 500, is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol AIZ. Assurant has approximately \$30 billion in assets and \$9 billion in annual revenue. Assurant has approximately 16,600 employees worldwide and is headquartered in New York's financial district. <u>www.assurant.com</u>

Media Contact: Mary Hinderliter Vice President—Communication Phone: 414-299-7788 mary.hinderliter@assurant.com